हंसराज महाविद्यालय दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747 E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

2022-2023

Name of the Department/Society: Women Development Cell

Name of the Event: Pads Distribution Drive

Date of the Event: September 26, 2022

Convenor of the Department/Society: Dr.Monika Kaul

Description of the event: Women Development Cell Hansraj College with the earnest motive of assisting underprivileged women about menstrual hygiene and the risks related to it organized an interactive workshop with the women of Timarpur Village. The workshop included a detailed session on menstrual hygiene and hazards like Cervical Cancer originating from improper menstrual care which was then followed by the distribution of more than 250 pads among women with around 15 volunteers present. Volunteers also had a surprise for the children of the area in the form of tasty snacks as a gratitude for their cooperation. Moreover, to share that bond, showing love in our deeds and not just words and kicking our heels in a moment of togetherness, we relished.

At the end of the session, we were left with wholesome smiles and unforgettable memories, remaining ever vivid and heartwarming which prompts us to continue working for noble causes.

Brochure/Poster:



हंसराज महाविद्यालय दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747 E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

Geo-Tagged Photos with Captions







HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747 E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE



Pads Distribution Drive at Timarpur Village



HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747 E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

List of participants

- 1. Rishabh
- 2. Nikita
- 3. Shalini
- 4. Vallinda
- 5. Deeksha Yadav
- 6. Siddharth Chauhan
- 7. Vanshaj
- 8. Aastha Dhillon
- 9. Nomisha Sahu
- 10. Vanshika
- 11. Nandika
- 12. Vinita Yadav
- 13. Aakansha
- 14. Amisha Soni
- 15. Jaishree
- 16. Apul Rana
- 17. Akin Tiwari
- 18. Shweta
- 19. Lakshmi